

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2188

Page 1, line 1, replace "four" with "a" and replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 2, replace "safety and risk assessments" with "accident reports; and to provide for a legislative council study of risk assessments and railroad safety"

Page 1, line 4, replace "Four" with "A" and replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 5, replace "are" with "is"

Page 1, remove lines 6 through 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 24

Page 3, line 26, remove "or a derailment involving"

Page 3, replace lines 28 through 31 with:

**"SECTION 2. LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STUDY - RISK ASSESSMENTS AND RAILROAD SAFETY.** During the 2007-08 interim, the legislative council shall study risk assessments for railroad facilities, the handling of hazardous cargo by railroads, and the ability of railroads to respond to potential accidents and emergencies, including sabotage, terrorism, and other crimes. This study must include an evaluation of whether whistleblower protection would provide a desirable response in employees to report dangerous conditions or violations of law relating to hazards, emergencies, and accidents. The legislative council shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-first legislative assembly."

Renumber accordingly